

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

N/Work:- Construction of MMGSY road Kumma to Noori

Tola in Sursand Block in Sitamarhi District.

Agreement No - /SBD/MMGSY/SC/ 2020-21.

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल, पुपरा

DIVISION

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य अवर प्रमंडल सुरक्षित

SUB-DIVISION

Agency:- Tej Builders, Pvt Ltd, Main road, Sursand, Sitamarhi

MEASUREMENT BOOK

No-2315
13-5-20

MMGSY(SC)

—; 1st on A/c Bill:—

1

Name of Work—

Situation of Work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of Measurement—

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/Work:	Construction of				MMGSY
	road from Kumba to				
	Noon Tola in Surasand block				
	under Sitamarhi District.				
Agency:	Tej Builders Pvt Ltd.				
Agreement No.	/ SBD/MMGSY/SC				
	2020-21.				
Date of start:-	13-05-2020				
Date of completion:-	12-05-21.				

Date of Measurement:-				
—: Work done:—				
1) Providing and fixing of working bench mark pillars.				
alg 1525 km				1.525 km
(ii) Reference pillar				
alg 1.525 km				1.525 km
(2) Clearing and grubbing road land by manual means including uprooting wild vegetation grass etc				

Abstract of cost :-

6

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Providing and fixing					
(a) working bench marks.					
pillars.					
alt vide TMB-P-01.					
alt 1.525km @ 4249.23/m					6480.00
(b) . Reference pillars-					
alt vide TMB-P-01.					
alt 1.525km @ 1967.88/km					3001.00
(2) clearing and grubbing					
road land including					
uprooting wild vegetation					
grass, bushes shrubs-					
etc					
alt vide TMB-P-02					
1.068 HA @ 49436.70/HA					52862.00
(3) construction of Embankment					
with material obtained					
from borrow pits.					
alt vide TMB-P-02					
(a) lead upto 100mt					
alt 450.45m ³ @ 175.11/m ³					78878.00
(b) lead upto 100mt					
alt 704.55m ³ @ 138.27 m ³					97418.00
(4) construction of subgrade					
and earthen shoulders.					
with material obtained					
from borrow pits.					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(A) flexible road-					
alg vide TMB-P-03.					
alg $870.00 \text{ m}^3 @ 176.75 \text{ m}^3 \Rightarrow$					153773.00
(B) Rigid road-					
alg $91.88 \text{ m}^3 @ 176.75 \text{ m}^3 \Rightarrow$					16240.00
(5) Excavation of roadways					
in soil using manual					
tools-					
alg vide TMB-P-02					
alg $84.38 \text{ m}^3 @ 74.10 \text{ m}^3 \Rightarrow$					6253.00
(6) Construction of GSB by					
providing well graded					
material at spreading in					
uniform layers.					
(A) Flexible Rigid road-					
alg vide TMB-P-03.					
alg $44.42 \text{ m}^3 @ 2748.26 \text{ m}^3 \Rightarrow$					122078.00.
(7) Providing layering, spreading					
and compacting with					
WBM grill					
alg vide TMB-P-04					
alg $119.36 \text{ m}^3 @ 3400.83 \text{ m}^3 \Rightarrow$					405923.00
(8) Construction of plain					
cement concrete pavement					
alg vide TMB-P-05.					
alg $254.64 \text{ m}^3 @ 7778.57 \text{ m}^3 \Rightarrow$					1980735.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9) Providing and fixing logo					
of MM gsy sign board					
Qty vide TMB-P-05-					
Qty 4.00 nos @ 11050.90 each:					44204.00
Total Amount (Rs)					2967845.00
(a) add @ 1% L. cess.					29678.00
(b) add @ 12% GST.					356141.00
G. Total Amount (Rs)					3353664.00
Less @ 10% below as per contract				(-)	335366.00
Net Payable Amount (Rs)				30	18298.00/-
Net Payable Amount Rs =					
					30, 18,298.00/-

23/02/22 JE	29.2.22 AB	23.2.22	23.2.22
---------------------------	--------------------------	--------------------	--------------------